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1. APPLICATION AND REFERENCE
1.8 REFERENCE TO OTHER TARIFFS AND CATALOGS

1.9

A. All service(s) offered in this document must conform to the transmission
specification standards contained in-this document or in the following Technical

Whenever reference is made in this Catalog to other documents of the Company,
the reference is to the tariff/catalog in force as of the effective date of this

Catalog, and to amendments thereto and successive issues thereof.

REFERENCE TO TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS

References.

The following technical publications are referenced in this Catalog and may be
obtained from Telcordia, Customer Service, 8 Corporate Place, PYA-3A184,

Piscataway, NJ 08854-4196:

TITLE

Transport Systems Generic
Requirements (TSGR)
Issued: 1992 Edition

Ordering and Billing Forum-Multiple
Exchange Carrier Access Billing (MECAB)
Issued: November, 1987

Industry Support Interface (ISI):
General Overview
Issued: July 1989

Ordering and Billing Forum-Multiple
Exchange Carrier Ordering and Design
Guidelines (MECOD)

Issued: March, 1988

Telecommunications Transmission Engineering
Textbook-Volume 3: Network and Services,
Third Edition

Issued: August, 1989

NOTICE

PUBLICATION
NUMBER

FR-NWT-000440

SR-1LB-000983

SR-STS-000284

SR-TAP-000984

ST-TEC-000053

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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TRANSPORT SERVICES
Effective: }

1. APPLICATION AND REFERENCE

1.10 REFERENCE TO OTHER PUBLICATIONS

A. The following publications are available for inspection in the Public Reference
room of the Tariff Division at the main building of the Federal Communications
Commission located at 1919 M Street N.W., Washington, D.C., and may be
obtained from the Federal Communications Commission's commercial contractor:

TITLE

CC Docket No. 83-1145, Phase |
Memorandum Opinion and Order
(Including Appendices A, B, and C)
Adopted: May 31, 1985

Released: June 12, 1985

National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc.
Tariff F.C.C. No. 4

Qwest Corporation
TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

Qwest Corporation
TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

B. The following publication may be obtained by contacting the Company Account
Representative:

TITLE

Qwest Corporation Service Interval Guide
Issued: November, 1988

C. The following chapters of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC) is
referenced in this Catalog and may be obtained from the Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission (WUTC), Chandler Plaza Building, 1300 S. Evergreen
Park Drive S.W., P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250.

Chapter 480-80
Chapter 480-120

NOTICE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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TRANSPORT SERVICES
Effective: }

1. APPLICATION AND REFERENCE

1.10 REFERENCE TO OTHER PuBLICATIONS (Cont'd)

D. The following publications may be obtained through the Government Printing
Office, Superintendent of Documents, Document Control Branch, 941 N. Capitol
St. N.E., Washington, D.C. 20401:

TITLE

Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) System
for National Security Emergency Preparedness (NSEP)
Service Vendor Handbook,

National Communications System (NCS) H 3-1-2
Issued: July, 1990

Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) System
for National Security Emergency Preparedness (NSEP)
Service User Manual,

National Communications System (NCS) M 3-1-1
Issued: July, 1990

Code of Federal Regulations, Title 47

NOTICE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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TRANSPORT SERVICES
Effective: December 1, 2007

2.1
2.1.3

E.

214

2. GENERAL REGULATIONS

UNDERTAKING OF THE COMPANY
L1ABILITY (Cont'd)

The Company is not liable for any defacement of or damage to the premises of a
customer resulting from the furnishing of any facilities by the Company on the
premises or by the installation or removal when defacement or damage is not the
result of negligence of the agents or employees of the Company.

No license under patents (other than the limited license to use) is granted by the
Company or shall be implied or arise by estoppel, with respect to any service
offered under this Catalog. The Company will defend the customer against claims
of patent infringement arising solely from the use by the customer of services
offered under this Catalog and will indemnify such customer for any damages
awarded based solely on such claims.

The Company's failure to provide or maintain services under this Catalog shall be
excused by labor difficulties, governmental orders, civil commotions, criminal
actions taken against the Company, acts of God and other circumstances beyond
the Company's reasonable control, subject to the credit Allowance for a Service
Interruption as set forth in 2.4.3 following.

Customer Service Guarantee

The Customer Service Guarantee is designed to grant customers a credit if the
Company fails to keep a Guaranteed Appointment or Guaranteed Commitment.
The Customer Service Guarantee is administered as set forth in 2.2.2 of the
Exchange and Network Services Tariff.

INSTALLATION AND TERMINATION OF SERVICES

The services provided under this Catalog will include all facilities to that point
where provision is made for termination of the Company's outside distribution
network facilities at a suitable location at a customer designated premises.
This Demarcation Point (DP) is the end of the Private Line Transport Services.
Additional premises wiring on the customer's side of the DP will be the
customer's responsibility.

NOTICE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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TRANSPORT SERVICES
Effective: December 1, 2007

4. ORDER MODIFICATIONS AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
4.1 GENERAL (Cont'd)
4.1.13  ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING AND LABOR CHARGES
A. Charges for Additional Engineering

The charges for Additional Engineering as defined in 4.1.11 preceding are as
follows:

NONRECURRING
ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING PERIODS usocC CHARGE

* Basic Time, per engineer

- 1st 1/2 hour or fraction thereof AEQXX $34.12

- Each additional 1/2 hour or fraction thereof AEQ1X 34.12
» Overtime, per engineer[1]

- 1st 1/2 hour or fraction thereof AEQOX 45.04

- Each additional 1/2 hour or fraction thereof AEQ2X 45.04

B. Charges for Additional Labor

The charges for Additional Labor as defined in 4.1.12 preceding are as follows:

ADDITIONAL LABOR- NONRECURRING
INSTALLATION PERIODS usoC CHARGE
» Overtime, per technician[1]

- 1st 1/2 hour or fraction thereof[2] ALFOX $8.99

- Each additional 1/2 hour or fraction thereof ALF2X 8.99
* Premium Time, per technician[1]

- 1st 1/2 hour or fraction thereof[2] ALFPX 16.76

- Each additional 1/2 hour or fraction thereof ALF3X 16.76

[1] A call out of a Company employee at a time not consecutive with the employee's
scheduled work period is subject to a minimum charge of four hours.

[2] Only one first 1/2 hour increment applies per request.

NOTICE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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TRANSPORT SERVICES
Effective: December 1, 2007

4. ORDER MODIFICATIONS AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
4.1 GENERAL (Cont'd)
4116  TESTING CHARGES

A. Additional Cooperative Acceptance Testing (ACAT)

NONRECURRING

usoC CHARGE
 Basic Time, per technician
- 1st 1/2 hour or fraction thereof SNTXT $29.25
- Each additional 1/2 hour or fraction thereof SNTI1T 29.25
» Overtime, per technician[1]
- 1st 1/2 hour or fraction thereof SNTOT 38.61
- Each additional 1/2 hour or fraction thereof SNT2T 38.61
* Premium Time, per technician[1]
- 1st 1/2 hour or fraction thereof SNTPT 44.75
- Each additional 1/2 hour or fraction thereof SNT3T 44.75

[1] A call-out of a Company employee at a time not consecutive with employee's
scheduled work period is subject to a minimum charge of four hours.

NOTICE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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TRANSPORT SERVICES
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4. ORDER MODIFICATIONS AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

4.1 GENERAL
4116  TESTING CHARGES (Cont'd)

B. Nonscheduled Testing (NST)

NONRECURRING
TESTING PERIODS usocC CHARGE

* Basic Time, per technician

- 1st 1/2 hour or fraction thereof SNOXT $29.25

- Each additional 1/2 hour or fraction thereof SNOILT 29.25
» Overtime, per technician[1]

- 1st 1/2 hour or fraction thereof SNOOT 38.61

- Each additional 1/2 hour or fraction thereof SNO2T 38.61

e Premium Time, per technician[1]
- 1st 1/2 hour or fraction thereof SNOPT 44.75
- Each additional 1/2 hour or fraction thereof SNO3T 44.75

4.1.17 CHANNELS ON SAME PREMISES

NONRECURRING  MONTHLY
DESCRIPTION UsocC CHARGE RATE

» Two Point Channel, each point

- 2-wire ONN $50.00 $1.90
- 4-wire ONF 50.00 4.35

[1] A call-out of a Company employee at a time not consecutive with employee's
scheduled work period is subject to a minimum charge of four hours.

NOTICE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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Effective: December 1, 2007

5. SERVICES

5.1 GENERAL

Private Line Transport provides a transmission path between customer designated
premises or customer designated premises and a Serving Wire Center. Company
Centrex central office-like switches are considered to be customer designated
premises for purposes of administering and providing Private Line Transport
Services.

51.1 SERVICE TYPES

There are several types of services used to provide Private Line Transport.
Each type has its own characteristics. All are subdivided by one or more of the
following:

e Transmission specifications
« Bandwidth
e Speed (i.e., bit rate)

Customers can order a basic channel and select from a list of available
transmission performance and channel interfaces those that they desire to meet
specific communications requirements.

For purposes of ordering channels, each has been identified as a type of Private
Line Transport. However, such identification is not intended to limit a
customer's use of the channel nor to imply that the channel is limited to a
particular use.

A. Service Descriptions

Low Speed Data

A channel for the transmission of low speed loop status signals of up to 150 baud
and for the transmission of McCulloh type alarm signals

Voice Grade

A channel for the transmission of analog signals within an approximate bandwidth
of 300-3000 Hz.

Local Area Data Service (LADS)

A channel suitable for baseband transmission of digital data signals between points
within the same serving wire center area.

NOTICE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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5. SERVICES

5.2
5.2.7
A.

B.

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS (Cont'd)
FOREIGN CENTRAL OFFICE SERVICE

Basic Description
Foreign Central Office (FCO) Service provides dial tone from a customer's serving
wire center to a remote wire center in the same exchange. This service is available
to either residence or business customers.
Terms and Conditions

FCO Service is offered on individual lines and trunk lines.

FCO Service will obtain a line or trunk from the Exchange and Network Services
Catalog. The Network Access Channel is also applicable.

FCO Service is not in accord with the normal plan of furnishing telephone service
and the Company does not obligate itself to furnish such service, particularly
where it involves undue expense or impairment of the service furnished to the
general public.

Transport Mileage applies based on airline measurements from the wire center
from which the customer actually is served to the serving wire center from which
the customer would normally be served.

FCO will not be provided on the same circuit as Foreign Exchange (FX) Service.

Rates and charges for all Optional Features and Functions are as specified in the
appropriate catalog.

Directory Listings

One directory listing will be provided for FCO Service in the wire center where
the customer’s dial tone is obtained.

Additional listings will be furnished at regular rates and charges as specified in
the Exchange and Network Services Tariff, Section 5.

Message toll rates are applicable in connection with FCO Service when calls are
placed to telephone numbers outside the local calling area of the dial tone wire
center.

NOTICE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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5. SERVICES
5.2 SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS
5.2.10 DiGcITAL DATA SERVICE

F.2. (Cont'd)
b. Service Rearrangements

Service rearrangements are changes to existing (installed) services which do not
result in either a change in the minimum billing period requirements as set forth
in 2.4.2, preceding, or a change in the physical location of the Channel
Termination at a customer designated premises. The charge to the customer for
service arrangement is dependent on whether the change is administrative only
in nature or involves actual physical change to the service. Changes which
result in the establishment of new minimum billing period obligations are treated
as disconnects and new connects. Changes in the physical location of the
Channel Termination are treated as moves and are described and charged for as
set forth in 3.2.2.J., preceding.

Service rearrangements will be charged for as follows and the appropriate
Service Provisioning charge will apply in addition:

« |If the change involves the addition of another leg to an existing service, the
nonrecurring charge for the Channel Termination will apply. The charge will
apply only for the leg that is being added.

* If the change involves the addition of an optional feature or function which
has a separate nonrecurring charge, that nonrecurring charge will apply.

» If the change involves the changing of the data transmission rate (e.g., a
change from 2.4 to 9.6 kbit/s), it will be treated as a discontinuance of the
existing service and the installation of a new service.

 If the change involves changing jurisdiction from interstate to intrastate on
End-Link or Mid-Link services, all nonrecurring charges will apply. This
change will be treated as a discontinuance of the existing service and the
installation of a new service.

 For all other changes, including the addition of optional features and functions
without separate nonrecurring charges, a charge equal to the Channel
Termination nonrecurring charge associated with the facility, will apply.

If the change involves re-terminating an existing Digital Data Service Channel

Termination onto a spare channel of a higher capacity service, only the Rollover

nonrecurring charge will apply, as specified in 3.2.2.L., preceding.

WA2007-025
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5. SERVICES

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS
.11 DS1 Service (Cont'd)

5.2
5.2

G. Rate Regulations
This section contains specific regulations governing the rates and charges for DS1

Service. There are two types of rates and charges. These are monthly rates and
nonrecurring charges described as follows.

1. Monthly Rates
Monthly rates are flat rates that apply each month or fraction thereof that service
is provided. These rates apply on a monthly basis. For billing purposes, each
month is considered to have thirty days.

2. Nonrecurring Charges
Nonrecurring charges are onetime charges that apply for a specific work activity

(i.e., installation or change to an existing service). The types of nonrecurring
charges that apply for DS1 Service are:

» Channel Termination - Initial and Subsequent

» Transport Mileage

« Installation of Optional Features and Functions as specified in 3.2.2

» Service Rearrangements

Special construction charges, as defined in Qwest Corporation Tariff, F.C.C. No.
2, may also apply. Customers who order service under a Custom Arrangement,

as defined in 3.2.3, preceding, may incur additional nonrecurring charges as
identified in each individual case.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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5. SERVICES

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS
.11 DS1 Service (Cont'd)

5.2
5.2

G. Rate Regulations
This section contains specific regulations governing the rates and charges for DS1

Service. There are two types of rates and charges. These are monthly rates and
nonrecurring charges described as follows.

1. Monthly Rates
Monthly rates are flat rates that apply each month or fraction thereof that service
is provided. These rates apply on a monthly basis. For billing purposes, each
month is considered to have thirty days.

2. Nonrecurring Charges
Nonrecurring charges are onetime charges that apply for a specific work activity

(i.e., installation or change to an existing service). The types of nonrecurring
charges that apply for DS1 Service are:

» Channel Termination - Initial and Subsequent

» Transport Mileage

* Installation of Optional Features and Functions as specified in 3.2.2, preceding.
» Service Rearrangements

Special construction charges, as defined in Qwest Corporation Tariff, F.C.C. No.
2, may also apply. Customers who order service under a Custom Arrangement,

as defined in 3.2.3, preceding, may incur additional nonrecurring charges as
identified in each individual case.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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5. SERVICES

5.2 SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS
5.2.11 DS1SERVICE
G. Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

3. Mileage Measurement

Mileage Measurement will be as specified in 3.4, preceding, in addition to the
following:

» The mileage to be used in determining the monthly rate for the Self-Healing
Alternate Route Protection (SHARP) alternate route is calculated on the airline
distance between the alternate wire centers utilized to provide SHARP on each
end of the circuit. If the protection terminates in a Company wire center, the
mileage to be used to determine the monthly rate for the alternate route is
calculated on the airline distance between the alternate wire center providing
SHARP and the Company wire center where the service terminates.

If the protection terminates in a Company wire center, a central office
termination rate element will apply. This rate category provides for additional
equipment placed in the Company wire center which causes the service to
automatically detect a failure and switch to the alternate protection path.

If the protection terminates in a customer designated premises, standard rates,
(i.e., Channel Termination and SHARP option) will apply.

4. Fixed Period Rate Plans

a. A customer may subscribe to a one year through a seven year Fixed Period Rate
Plan. If the customer terminates service prior to the expiration of the Fixed
Period Rate Plan, termination charges specified in g. following will apply.

b. For customers that subscribe to a Fixed Period Rate Plan, the monthly rates for
the entire fixed period will be exempt from Company-initiated increases, at the
rates in effect, in the tariff, for the fixed period on the service date the contract is
signed by the customer and the Company.

If the rates decrease between the date the contract is signed and the date the
service is installed, the customer will be billed the lower rate.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

WA2007-025



For Informational Purposes Only - Not Subject to WUTC Review

Qwest Corporation
Catalog No. 2 SECTION 105
PRIVATE LINE Washington Original Sheet 4
TRANSPORT SERVICES
Effective: December 1, 2007

105. OBSOLETE SERVICES

105.2 SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS
105.2.3 DATA SELECT-A-STATION SERVICE
E. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

4. Transport Mileage (TM)

NONRECURRING  MONTHLY

UusSoC CHARGE RATE
Mileage Bands
* OverOto8
- Fixed FQYX1 $65.00 $20.25
- Permile 3LBXA - 0.85
e Over8to 25
- Fixed FQYX2 65.00 20.30
- Per mile 3LBXB - 0.95
e Over 251050
- Fixed FQYX3 65.00 20.30
- Permile 3LBXC - 1.05
e Over 50
- Fixed FQYX4 65.00 20.50
- Per mile 3LBXD - 1.15
5. Optional Features and Functions
 Bridging, per port
- Two-wire KQ2 4.50 7.20
- Four-wire KQ4 4.50 18.00
NOTICE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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TRANSPORT SERVICES
Effective: December 1, 2007

6. RATES AND CHARGES

6.2 SERVICE OFFERINGS
6.2.1 Low SPEeD DATA SERVICE (Cont’d)
D

. Transport Mileage (TM)

NONRECURRING MONTHLY

usocC CHARGE RATE

Mileage Bands
e OverOto8

- Fixed FQYX1 $65.00 $20.25

- Per mile 3LBXA - 0.85
e Over8to25

- Fixed FQYX2 65.00 20.30

- Per mile 3LBXB - 0.95
e Over 25to 50

- Fixed FQYX3 65.00 20.30

- Per mile 3LBXC - 1.05
e Over 50

- Fixed FQYX4 65.00 20.50

- Per mile 3LBXD - 1.15

NOTICE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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TRANSPORT SERVICES
Effective: December 1, 2007

6. RATES AND CHARGES

6.2 SERVICE OFFERINGS
6.2.2 VoICE GRADE SERVICE (Cont'd)
D

. Transport Mileage (TM)

NONRECURRING MONTHLY

usocC CHARGE RATE

Mileage Bands
e OverOto8

- Fixed FQYX1 $65.00 $20.25

- Per mile 3LBXA - 0.85
e Over8to25

- Fixed FQYX2 65.00 20.30

- Per mile 3LBXB - 0.95
e Over 25to 50

- Fixed FQYX3 65.00 20.30

- Per mile 3LBXC - 1.05
e Over 50

- Fixed FQYX4 65.00 20.50

- Per mile 3LBXD - 1.15

NOTICE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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TRANSPORT SERVICES
Effective: December 1, 2007

6. RATES AND CHARGES

6.2 SERVICE OFFERINGS
6.2.5 AuUDIO SERVICE (Cont'd)

NONRECURRING MONTHLY

usocC CHARGE RATE
D. Transport Mileage (TM)
1. AP31
Mileage Bands
e OverOto8
- Fixed FQYX1 $65.00 $20.25
- Per mile 3LBXA - 0.85
e Over8to25
- Fixed FQYX2 65.00 20.30
- Per mile 3LBXB - 0.95
e Over 25to 50
- Fixed FQYX3 65.00 20.30
- Per mile 3LBXC - 1.05
e Over 50
- Fixed FQYX4 65.00 20.50
- Per mile 3LBXD - 1.15
NOTICE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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6. RATES AND CHARGES

SERVICE OFFERINGS

EXCHANGE SERVICE EXTENSIONS (NON-PBX) (Cont'd)

Transport Mileage (TM)
Mileage Bands

e OverOto8
- Fixed
- Per mile

e Over8to25
- Fixed
- Per mile

e Over 251050
- Fixed
- Per mile
e Over 50
- Fixed
- Per mile
Optional Features and Functions

* CO Relay, each

uUSOC

FQYX1
3LBXA

FQYX2
3LBXB

FQYX3
3LBXC

FQYX4
3LBXD

Co7

NOTICE

NONRECURRING
CHARGE
$65.00
65.00
65.00

65.00

10.00

MONTHLY
RATE

$20.25
0.85

20.30
0.95

20.30
1.05

20.50
1.15

10.00

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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TRANSPORT SERVICES
Effective: December 1, 2007

6. RATES AND CHARGES
6.2 SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont'd)
6.2.7 FOREIGN CENTRAL OFFICE SERVICE

NONRECURRING MONTHLY
usocC CHARGE RATE

A. Service Provisioning Charge

e Initial SCH $310.00 -
» Subsequent SCHAX 170.00 -

B. Network Access Channel (NAC),
per termination

e Two-wire 1DC2X - $16.50

C. Channel Performance (CP),
per termination

» Loop-Start Signaling PJWFX 115.00 9.10
» Ground-Start Signaling PIWMX 115.00 9.10
» Reverse Battery Signaling PIWZX 115.00 6.35

D. Transport Mileage (TM)

Mileage Bands

e OverOto8
- Fixed FQYX1 65.00 20.25
- Per mile 3LBXA - 0.85
e Over8to25
- Fixed FQYX2 65.00 20.30
- Per mile 3LBXB - 0.95
e Over 25to 50
- Fixed FQYX3 65.00 20.30
- Per mile 3LBXC - 1.05
e Over 50
- Fixed FQYX4 65.00 20.50
- Per mile 3LBXD - 1.15
NOTICE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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6.2
6.2.
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Original Sheet 29

6. RATES AND CHARGES

SERVICE OFFERINGS

TELEPHONE ANSWERING SERVICE (Cont'd)

Transport Mileage (TM)
Mileage Bands

e OverOto8
- Fixed
- Per mile

e Over8to25
- Fixed
- Per mile

e Over 25to 50
- Fixed
- Per mile

* Over 50
- Fixed
- Per mile
Optional Features and Functions
» Telephone Answering
Service with Privacy
(Key Arrangements)

- COrelay, each

uUSOC

FQYX1
3LBXA

FQYX2
3LBXB

FQYX3
3LBXC

FQYX4
3LBXD

Co7

NOTICE

NONRECURRING
CHARGE
$65.00
65.00
65.00

65.00

10.00

MONTHLY
RATE

$20.25
0.85

20.30
0.95

20.30
1.05

20.50
1.15

10.00

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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TRANSPORT SERVICES
Effective: December 1, 2007

6. RATES AND CHARGES
6.2 SERVICE OFFERINGS
6.2.11 DS1 SERVICE
A. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
2. One Year Contract

NONRECURRING MONTHLY

usocC CHARGE RATE
a. Channel Termination
(1) Initial, per termination
e 1 through 5 circuits TITGG $340.00 $141.00
e 6 circuits and above T7TGH 340.00 133.95
(2) Subsequent, per termination
* 1 through 5 circuits T7TGG 316.00 141.00
e 6 circuits and above T7TGH 316.00 133.95
b. Transport Mileage (TM)
(1) 1 through 5 circuits
Mileage Bands [1]
e OverOto8
- Fixed XUWP1 285.00 73.86
- Per mile JZ3PA - 2.04
e Over8to25
- Fixed XUWP2 285.00 74.22
- Per mile JZ3PB - 2.86
e Over25to50
- Fixed XUWP3 285.00 74.81
- Per mile JZ3PC - 2.65
e Over 50
- Fixed XUWP4 285.00 77.43
- Per mile JZ3PD - 2.86

[1] Nonrecurring charges apply to Transport Mileage when installed without a Channel
Termination.
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